
#2 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WALKER, Judith Thayer Academy 12.51  (–0.6) 4(1)

2 CASSAMAJOUR, Nadia Thayer Academy 13.02  (–0.6) 4(2)

3 MCNULTY, Catherine Milton Academy 13.26  (–0.6) 4(3)

4 MACK, Sophia Milton Academy 13.29  (–0.6) 4(4)

5 SENTNOR, Ally Thayer Academy 13.30  (–0.6) 4(5)

6 KREAM, Megan Thayer Academy 13.49  (–0.7) 3(1)

7 HOLLAND, Brighid Thayer Academy 13.55  (–0.6) 4(6)

8 NICCOLI, Gianna Thayer Academy 13.58  (–0.7) 3(2)

9 GUITEAU, Lurianie Milton Academy 13.60  (–0.8) 1(1)

10 BARTLETTA, Sadie Thayer Academy 13.77  (–0.7) 3(3)

11 PETHERICK, Emma Milton Academy 14.05  (–0.6) 2(1)

12 GREENE, Marguerite Thayer Academy 14.24  (–0.6) 2(2)

13 GREENOUGH, Abby Thayer Academy 14.33  (–0.7) 3(4)

14 ALEGRIA, Amanda Milton Academy 14.36  (–0.6) 2(3)

15 MAZAREAS, Eleni Milton Academy 14.38 14.377  (–0.8) 1(2)

16 SOARES, Andreia Thayer Academy 14.38 14.380  (–0.6) 2(4)

17 ARENDS, Martha Thayer Academy 14.60  (–0.8) 1(3)

18 MCCOY, Grace Thayer Academy 14.64  (–0.6) 2(5)

19 BOGAR, Kylie Thayer Academy 14.68  (–0.8) 1(4)

20 HESS, Sophia Thayer Academy 15.40  (–0.7) 3(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 GUITEAU, Lurianie Milton Academy 13.60

2 MAZAREAS, Eleni Milton Academy 14.38 14.377

3 ARENDS, Martha Thayer Academy 14.60

4 BOGAR, Kylie Thayer Academy 14.68

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 PETHERICK, Emma Milton Academy 14.05

2 GREENE, Marguerite Thayer Academy 14.24

3 ALEGRIA, Amanda Milton Academy 14.36

4 SOARES, Andreia Thayer Academy 14.38 14.380

5 MCCOY, Grace Thayer Academy 14.64

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 KREAM, Megan Thayer Academy 13.49

2 NICCOLI, Gianna Thayer Academy 13.58

3 BARTLETTA, Sadie Thayer Academy 13.77

4 GREENOUGH, Abby Thayer Academy 14.33

5 HESS, Sophia Thayer Academy 15.40

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 WALKER, Judith Thayer Academy 12.51

2 CASSAMAJOUR, Nadia Thayer Academy 13.02

3 MCNULTY, Catherine Milton Academy 13.26

4 MACK, Sophia Milton Academy 13.29

5 SENTNOR, Ally Thayer Academy 13.30
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#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
6 HOLLAND, Brighid Thayer Academy 13.55

#4 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WALKER, Judith Thayer Academy 25.75  (–1.0) 4(1)

2 MCNULTY, Catherine Milton Academy 26.81  (–1.0) 4(2)

3 CASSAMAJOUR, Nadia Thayer Academy 26.96  (–1.0) 4(3)

4 KREAM, Megan Thayer Academy 27.45  (–1.0) 4(4)

5 MACK, Sophia Milton Academy 27.61  (–1.0) 4(5)

6 SENTNOR, Ally Thayer Academy 27.99  (–1.0) 4(6)

7 NICCOLI, Gianna Thayer Academy 28.08  (–0.3) 3(1)

8 GUITEAU, Lurianie Milton Academy 28.28  (–0.3) 1(1)

9 BARTLETTA, Sadie Thayer Academy 28.56  (–0.3) 3(2)

10 GREENE, Marguerite Thayer Academy 29.53  (–0.3) 2(1)

11 PETHERICK, Emma Milton Academy 29.75  (–0.3) 3(3)

12 MCCOY, Grace Thayer Academy 30.41  (–0.3) 3(4)

13 ARENDS, Martha Thayer Academy 30.70  (–0.3) 2(2)

14 GREENOUGH, Abby Thayer Academy 31.00  (–0.3) 2(3)

15 SULLIVAN, Julie Milton Academy 31.13  (–0.3) 1(2)

16 BOGAR, Kylie Thayer Academy 31.31  (–0.3) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 GUITEAU, Lurianie Milton Academy 28.28

2 SULLIVAN, Julie Milton Academy 31.13

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 GREENE, Marguerite Thayer Academy 29.53

2 ARENDS, Martha Thayer Academy 30.70

3 GREENOUGH, Abby Thayer Academy 31.00

4 BOGAR, Kylie Thayer Academy 31.31

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 NICCOLI, Gianna Thayer Academy 28.08

2 BARTLETTA, Sadie Thayer Academy 28.56

3 PETHERICK, Emma Milton Academy 29.75

4 MCCOY, Grace Thayer Academy 30.41

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–1.0)

1 WALKER, Judith Thayer Academy 25.75

2 MCNULTY, Catherine Milton Academy 26.81

3 CASSAMAJOUR, Nadia Thayer Academy 26.96

4 KREAM, Megan Thayer Academy 27.45

5 MACK, Sophia Milton Academy 27.61

6 SENTNOR, Ally Thayer Academy 27.99

#6 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 GORMLEY, Aoibhe Thayer Academy 57.08

2 MCCONNAUGHEY, Devin Thayer Academy 1:06.27
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#6 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
3 FERRARI, Elena Milton Academy 1:08.34

4 SUNDRARAJ, Akshaya Milton Academy 1:28.46

#8 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 CLIFFORD, Chloe Thayer Academy 2:24.50

1:12.17 (1:12.17) 1:12.34 (2:24.50)

2 FAWCETT, Victoria Milton Academy 2:25.90
1:12.38 (1:12.38) 1:13.52 (2:25.90)

3 WIPF, Katie Thayer Academy 2:27.16
1:13.52 (1:13.52) 1:13.64 (2:27.16)

4 WILLIAMS, Emily Thayer Academy 2:33.30
1:16.72 (1:16.72) 1:16.58 (2:33.30)

5 MRAZ, Ellie Milton Academy 2:37.64
1:16.54 (1:16.54) 1:21.11 (2:37.64)

6 MRAZ, Sofie Milton Academy 2:39.15
1:16.90 (1:16.90) 1:22.26 (2:39.15)

7 PETHERICK, Sophie Milton Academy 2:48.73
1:20.77 (1:20.77) 1:27.96 (2:48.73)

8 SENTNOR, Katelyn Thayer Academy 2:50.29
1:21.06 (1:21.06) 1:29.23 (2:50.29)

9 RICHARDS, Ella Thayer Academy 2:51.73
1:21.99 (1:21.99) 1:29.74 (2:51.73)

#10 Girls 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 BRADLEY, Lilly Thayer Academy 5:01.17

59.49 (59.49) 1:24.63 (2:24.12) 1:25.81 (3:49.93) 1:11.25 (5:01.17)

2 DUGAN, Meg Thayer Academy 5:06.40
59.89 (59.89) 1:24.34 (2:24.22) 1:25.84 (3:50.06) 1:16.35 (5:06.40)

3 CAMPBELL, Zoe Milton Academy 5:13.75
1:00.12 (1:00.12) 1:23.82 (2:23.93) 1:25.78 (3:49.70) 1:24.05 (5:13.75)

4 MRAZ, Ellie Milton Academy 5:14.82
59.76 (59.76) 1:24.02 (2:23.78) 1:25.78 (3:49.55) 1:25.28 (5:14.82)

5 STEARNS, Maddie Thayer Academy 5:31.70
1:04.67 (1:04.67) 1:30.85 (2:35.52) 1:30.96 (4:06.48) 1:25.23 (5:31.70)

6 WILLIAMSON, Ella Thayer Academy 5:34.08
1:04.61 (1:04.61) 1:30.90 (2:35.51) 1:30.97 (4:06.47) 1:27.62 (5:34.08)

7 SENTNOR, Katelyn Thayer Academy 5:52.12
1:07.57 (1:07.57) 1:36.53 (2:44.09) 1:37.79 (4:21.88) 1:30.25 (5:52.12)

8 RICHARDS, Ella Thayer Academy 5:54.41
1:07.52 (1:07.52) 1:36.56 (2:44.08) 1:37.98 (4:22.05) 1:32.36 (5:54.41)

9 THOMPSON, Virginia Thayer Academy 6:17.49
1:07.59 (1:07.59) 1:36.86 (2:44.44) 1:46.97 (4:31.40) 1:46.09 (6:17.49)
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#12 Girls 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 BRADLEY, Lilly Thayer Academy 11:12.67

44.11 (44.11) 1:31.11 (2:15.22) 1:30.53 (3:45.74) 1:30.68 (5:16.41) 1:34.00 (6:50.41) 1:32.59 (8:22.99)

1:32.44 (9:55.43) 1:17.24 (11:12.67)

2 WILLIAMSON, Natalie Milton Academy 11:46.41
44.78 (44.78) 1:32.90 (2:17.68) 1:34.78 (3:52.45) 1:35.16 (5:27.60) 1:36.37 (7:03.97) 1:37.58 (8:41.54)

1:37.06 (10:18.60) 1:27.81 (11:46.41)

3 DUGAN, Meg Thayer Academy 11:59.45
45.71 (45.71) 1:39.01 (2:24.72) 1:39.16 (4:03.87) 1:37.56 (5:41.43) 1:38.47 (7:19.89) 1:38.06 (8:57.95)

1:36.01 (10:33.95) 1:25.50 (11:59.45)

4 STEARNS, Maddie Thayer Academy 12:18.09
45.81 (45.81) 1:39.01 (2:24.81) 1:39.21 (4:04.02) 1:37.55 (5:41.57) 1:38.47 (7:20.03) 1:38.09 (8:58.12)

1:40.43 (10:38.54) 1:39.55 (12:18.09)

5 WILLIAMSON, Ella Thayer Academy 12:50.69
45.81 (45.81) 1:39.02 (2:24.82) 1:39.17 (4:03.98) 1:40.55 (5:44.53) 1:48.65 (7:33.18) 1:48.09 (9:21.26)

1:46.54 (11:07.80) 1:42.90 (12:50.69)

6 LEARY, Colleen Thayer Academy 13:55.44
48.38 (48.38) 1:51.98 (2:40.36) 1:54.30 (4:34.65) 1:53.94 (6:28.59) 1:54.83 (8:23.42) 1:54.69 (10:18.11)

1:54.79 (12:12.89) 1:42.55 (13:55.44)

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MATHIUE, Kayla Milton Academy 16.48  (–0.5) 2(1)

2 DAVIDSON, Cassie Thayer Academy 17.34  (–0.5) 2(2)

3 BALDUCCI, Bella Thayer Academy 17.41  (–0.5) 2(3)

4 GRATTAN, Lauren Thayer Academy 17.64  (–1.5) 1(1)

5 LENESS, Lucie Milton Academy 19.85  (–1.5) 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.5)

1 GRATTAN, Lauren Thayer Academy 17.64

2 LENESS, Lucie Milton Academy 19.85

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 MATHIUE, Kayla Milton Academy 16.48

2 DAVIDSON, Cassie Thayer Academy 17.34

3 BALDUCCI, Bella Thayer Academy 17.41

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 PIL, Alexa Milton Academy 48.04 2(1)

2 FITZGERALD, Caitlin Thayer Academy 48.94 2(2)

3 LENESS, Lucie Milton Academy 50.61 2(3)

4 MCLEAN, Mia Thayer Academy 51.07 2(4)

5 CLOONAN, Colleen Thayer Academy 54.84 1(1)

6 QUATROMONI, Gianna Thayer Academy 56.63 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
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#16 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 CLOONAN, Colleen Thayer Academy 54.84

2 QUATROMONI, Gianna Thayer Academy 56.63

Section 2 of 2

1 PIL, Alexa Milton Academy 48.04

2 FITZGERALD, Caitlin Thayer Academy 48.94

3 LENESS, Lucie Milton Academy 50.61

4 MCLEAN, Mia Thayer Academy 51.07

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Thayer Academy (A) 51.13

1) KREAM, Megan
            51.130 (51.130) 2) NICCOLI, Gianna

3) WALKER, Judith 4) SENTNOR, Ally

2 Milton Academy (A) 52.62

1) PETHERICK, Emma
            52.611 (52.611) 2) MATHIUE, Kayla

3) MACK, Sophia 4) MCNULTY, Catherine

3 Milton Academy (B) 55.88

1) SULLIVAN, Julie
            55.879 (55.879) 2) GUITEAU, Lurianie

3) MAZAREAS, Eleni 4) ALEGRIA, Amanda

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Thayer Academy (A) 4:15.12

1) CLIFFORD, Chloe
            1:02.269 (1:02.269)

2) FITZGERALD, Caitlin
            2:10.862 (1:08.594)

3) DONNELLAN, Eden
            3:15.431 (1:04.570)

4) GORMLEY, Aoibhe
            4:15.114 (59.683)

2 Thayer Academy (B) 4:25.66

1) MCCONNAUGHEY, Devin
            1:07.298 (1:07.298)

2) WILLIAMS, Emily
            2:12.755 (1:05.458)

3) WIPF, Katie
            3:18.820 (1:06.065)

4) MCLEAN, Mia
            4:25.655 (1:06.835)

3 Milton Academy (A) 4:30.29

1) MRAZ, Ellie
            1:07.275 (1:07.275)

2) CAMPBELL, Zoe
            2:14.878 (1:07.603)

3) FERRARI, Elena
            3:25.828 (1:10.950)

4) PIL, Alexa
            4:30.289 (1:04.461)

4 Milton Academy (B) 4:53.88

1) WALLACE, Merrick
            1:12.167 (1:12.167)

2) MRAZ, Sofie
            2:24.785 (1:12.618)

3) PETHERICK, Sophie
            3:38.629 (1:13.845)

4) WILLIAMSON, Natalie
            4:53.877 (1:15.249)

#22 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0"

1 GRATTAN, Lauren Thayer Academy 4' 10" P P O O O O XXX

2 BALDUCCI, Bella Thayer Academy 4' 8" P P O XXO O XXX
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#22 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0"

3 FARLEY, Eliza Thayer Academy 4' 6" P P O O XXX

4 CLOONAN, Colleen Thayer Academy 4' 6" O O O XO XXX

5 MCLEAN, Mia Thayer Academy 4' 4" P P O XXX

#24 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 6' 0" 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6"

1 MILANO, Bella Thayer Academy 10' 6" P P P P P P O O O O

2 KESTER, Anna Thayer Academy 9' 6" P P P P O O O XXO XXX

3 AHERN, Callie Thayer Academy 7' 0" XO O O XXX

#26 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PIL, Alexa Milton Academy 15' 31 /2   (NW) 14' 21 /2 15' 31 /2 14' 61 /2

2 DAVIDSON, Cassie Thayer Academy 14' 31 /4   (NW) 14' 31 /4 14' 1" 14' 3"

3 HESS, Sophia Thayer Academy 13' 21 /2   (NW) 12' 11" 11' 53 /4 13' 21 /2

4 GUITEAU, Lurianie Milton Academy 13' 1"   (NW) 12' 113 /4 12' 9" 13' 1"

5 MACK, Sophia Milton Academy 13' 01 /2   (NW) 12' 7" FOUL 13' 01 /2

6 BOGAR, Kylie Thayer Academy 12' 73 /4   (NW) 12' 31 /2 12' 73 /4 12' 4"

7 SOARES, Andreia Thayer Academy 11' 11"   (NW) 11' 41 /4 11' 11" FOUL

#28 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SOARES, Andreia Thayer Academy 27' 11"   (NW) 26' 6" 25' 9" 27' 11"

2 FERRARI, Elena Milton Academy 27' 81 /2   (NW) 27' 81 /2 27' 3" 27' 2"

3 SULLIVAN, Julie Milton Academy 27' 23 /4   (NW) FOUL 26' 61 /4 27' 23 /4

#30 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CETKOVIC, Alenka Thayer Academy 28' 4" 27' 3" 28' 3" 28' 4"

2 KUEHBERGER, Leonie Thayer Academy 25' 0" 23' 4" 24' 8" 25' 0"

3 ALLEN, Tatiana Thayer Academy 24' 2" 20' 9" 24' 2" 23' 21 /2

4 MCNULTY, Catherine Milton Academy 22' 4" 22' 4" 20' 8" 21' 71 /2

5 ALEGRIA, Amanda Milton Academy 20' 6" 19' 5" 19' 10" 20' 6"

6 MAZAREAS, Eleni Milton Academy 19' 7" 18' 4" 19' 7" 18' 8"

7 PALONNIS, Izzy Milton Academy 18' 81 /2 18' 61 /2 16' 61 /2 18' 81 /2

#32 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KUEHBERGER, Leonie Thayer Academy 95' 61 /2

2 CETKOVIC, Alenka Thayer Academy 79' 0"

3 ALLEN, Tatiana Thayer Academy 69' 103 /4

4 SULLIVAN, Julie Milton Academy 61' 1"

5 MURPHY, Charlotte Thayer Academy 46' 51 /2

6 PALONNIS, Izzy Milton Academy 45' 10"

7 STRAUSS, Elliot Milton Academy 35' 101 /2
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#32 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 WALLACE, Merrick Milton Academy 30' 10"

#34 Girls Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DAVIDSON, Cassie Thayer Academy 84' 6"

2 CLOONAN, Colleen Thayer Academy 69' 1"

3 CASSAMAJOUR, Sasha Thayer Academy 64' 5"

4 ALEGRIA, Amanda Milton Academy 63' 1"

5 AHERN, Callie Thayer Academy 59' 7"

6 CROZIER, Brynn Thayer Academy 59' 6"

7 STRAUSS, Elliot Milton Academy 56' 1"

8 PALONNIS, Izzy Milton Academy 54' 0"

9 WALLACE, Merrick Milton Academy 44' 7"
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